m°™k,n™™~ ^« act entitled "An act to provide for the compcnsa-
cnmponoatio.. tion of county commissioners in certain counties."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION T. That in any county of this state, whenever
said county has a population of more than one hundred
and fifty thousand (150,000), but kss than two hundred
thousand (200,000), inhabitants, the county commission-
ers thereof shall receive as compensation six hundred
(600) dollars per annum, and no more, payable in month-
ly installments out of the county treasury of such county.